GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1153
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2012

UPGRADAT ON OF PAY SCALES
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any matter related to upgradation of Pay Scale (under Vi Central Pay Commission) of Assistant Conservator of Forests
(ACF) and Forest Ranger in Forest Department of Andaman and Nicobar Islands is lying pending with the Government;

(b) if so, the time since when the said demand is pending;
(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard; and

(d) the date from which the said upgradation is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (E&FS) (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) As per records available with Ministry of Environment and Forest, the matter related to upgradation of pay scale (under Vith CPC)
of Assistant Conservator of Forests and Forest Ranger in the Forest Department of Andaman & Nicobar Islands was received in the
Ministry of Environment & Forest on 22nd October, 2010.

(c) & (d) The Ministry of Environment & Forest has constituted a Departmental Anomaly Committee on advice of the Ministry of
Finance. The report of the Departmental Anomaly Committee is being examined in the Ministry of Environment & Forest. Decision is
to be taken on the subject by the Ministry of Environment & Forest in consultation with the Ministry of Finance.
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